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APPROVAL FOR NEW NH


700. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether in-principle approval has been given for the construction of a National Highway from Bharatpur’s Pahadi to Vayanagar, Kathumar, Mahua, Hindon to Mandrayal; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) Yes Sir. The Ministry has accorded ‘in-principle’ approval to this State Road to be declared as new National Highway depending upon the outcome of Detailed Project

Report (DPR). However, the Government is in the process of framing revised guidelines for declaration of State Roads as National Highways, which will be used for declaring such State Roads based on the inter-se priority, traffic density and availability of funds.


*****

